Estherville Lincoln Center Cross Country
Estherville, IA
September 5, 2017

Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Humboldt 39 1 4 9 12 13 16 27 1:45:49.13 21:09.83
2 Spencer 54 5 6 11 14 18 28 31 1:48:30.57 21:42.12
3 Emmetsburg 102 7 19 21 22 33 35 54 1:.54:07.46 22:49.50
4 Okoboji 122 8 10 20 40 44 45 59 1:55:40.93 23:08.19
5 Estherville-LC 127 15 17 29 30 36 41 42 1:56:26.32 23:17.27
6 Spirit Lake 141 3 24 25 43 46 48 1:.57:51.92 23:34.39
7 Pocahontas Area 150 2 23 34 39 52 1:58:53.47 23:46.70
8 Bishop Garrigan Algona 213 26 37 47 50 53 55 2:06:15.76  25:15.16
9 West Bend-Mallard 227 32 38 49 51 57 2:10:36.25 26:07.25
10  Sioux Central-Sioux Rapid 297 56 58 60 61 62 2:47:39.53 33:31.91

Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete Grade Team Time Points
1 Gidel, Bryce 10 Humboldt 19:4596 1
2 Vonnahme, Jill 12 Pocahontas Area 20:34.87 2
3 Delperdang, Kourtney 11 Spirit Lake 20:45.25 3
4 Kent, Gabby 12 Humboldt 20:45.93 4
5 Morey, Jenna 10 Spencer 21:0831 5
6 Roberts, Morgan 12 Spencer 21:09.28 6
7 Brown, Raven 10 Emmetsburg 21:1292 7
8 Christopherson, Magan 10 Okoboji 21:16.26 8
9 Erickson, Lauren 10 Humboldt 21:23.01 9
10 Stein, Mari 12 Okoboji 21:28.54 10
11 Fisher, Elisa 10 Spencer 21:30.09 11
12 Luu, Isabella 11 Humboldt 21:55.11 12
13 Hildreth, Elizabeth 11 Humboldt 21:59.12 13
14 Weeks, Abby 11 Spencer 22:10.68 14
15 Christoffer, Riley 10 Estherville-LC 22:13.98 15
16 Ruzicka, Madeleine 11 Humboldt 22:27.93 16
17 Armstrong, Nevaeh 09 Estherville-LC 22:28.40 17
18 Dirkx, Jenna 12 Spencer 22:32.21 18
19 Foxhoven, Hailey 10 Emmetsburg 22:45.37 19
20 Meyer, Mia 11 Okoboji 22:53.00 20
21 Householder, Isabelle 09 Emmetsburg 23:00.32 21
22 Janssen, Gabrielle 10 Emmetsburg 23:01.11 22
23 Duittscher, Annika 10 Pocahontas Area 23:03.18 23
24 Stecker, Annika 11 Spirit Lake 23:08.11 24
25 Dykema, Jenny 09 Spirit Lake 23:20.12 25
26 Miller, Emory 12 Bishop Garri 23:27.01 26
27 Nilles, Kallie 09 Humboldt 23:27.47 27
28 Brown, MacKenzie 11 Spencer 23:34.25 28
29 Heinrichs, Amara 09 Estherville-LC 23:37.15 29
30 Morris, Taylor 12 Estherville-LC 23:47.33 30
31 Hamilton, Olivia 12 Spencer 23:55.45 31
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32 Thatcher, Emma 12 West Bend-Mallard 23:58.47 32
33 Poeppe, Raylene 09 Emmetsburg 24:07.74 33
34 Berte, Katie 12 Pocahontas Area 24:11.37 34
35 Steinkamp, Taylor 09 Emmetsburg 24:12.28 35
36 Rosfjord, Adrienne 09 Estherville-LC 24:19.46 36
37 Kollasch, Bailey 10 Bishop Garri 24:27.26 37
38 Fehr, Julia 09 West Bend-Mallard 24:37.53 38
39 Berte, Molly 10 Pocahontas Area 24:45.16 39
40 Goehring, Ali 12 Okoboji 24:50.28 40
41 Humble, Laura 10 Estherville-LC 24:56.75 41
42 Rickard, Gabrielle 11 Estherville-LC 25:02.78 42
43 Harrington, Brooke 12 Spirit Lake 25:10.81 43
44 Hilde, Paige 12 Okoboji 25:12.85 44
45 Eckard, Grace 11 Okoboji 25:20.27 45
46 McCarthy, Noli 09 Spirit Lake 25:27.63 46
47 Hall, Olivia 12 Bishop Garri 25:40.02 47
48 Boon, Lexi 11 Spirit Lake 25:54.09 48
49 Messner, Abigail 09 West Bend-Mallard 26:04.88 49
50 Davis, Isabelle 12 Bishop Garri 26:10.35 50
51 Laddusaw, Hannah 11 West Bend-Mallard 26:17.44 51
52 Sommerlot, Josie 10 Pocahontas Area 26:18.89 52
53 Miller, Livia 12 Bishop Garri 26:31.12 53
54 Morphew, Skyler 12 North Union 26:58.52

55 Nelson, Mary 12 Emmetsburg 27:25.78 54
56 Rezac, Halle 09 North Union 27:31.58

57 Berte, Alexis 12 Bishop Garri 27:32.83 55
58 Salazar, Leslie 12 Sioux Centra 28:05.57 56
59 Burgeson, Nicole 12 North Union 29:00.36

60 Schmidt, Morgan 10 West Bend-Mallard 29:37.93 57
61 Lansink, Melissa 12 Sioux Centra 31:23.56 58
62 Heimdal, Rikka 10 Okoboji 32:24.77 59
63 Hatlen, Adrian 10 Sioux Centra 33:14.95 60
64 Merrill, Ashton 09 North Union 33:20.19

65 Cowell, Kristen 10 Sioux Centra 36:16.04 61
66 Thompson, Sydney 12 Sioux Centra 38:39.41 62
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Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Humboldt 40 1 2 7 14 16 18 25 1:31:36.68 18:19.34
2 Spirit Lake 65 3 4 11 15 32 37 1:33:40.89 18:44.18
3 Okoboji 75 5 9 10 20 31 36 39 1:35:22.00 19:04.40
4 Spencer 92 8 12 19 26 27 30 33 1:36:34.36 19:18.88
5 Sioux Central-Sioux Rapid 149 13 17 34 40 45 46 1:40:58.73 20:11.75
6 Estherville-LC 181 6 35 44 47 49 51 54 1:44:27.52 20:53.51
7 Emmetsburg 183 23 29 41 42 48 56 57 1:43:41.71 20:44.35
8 Pocahontas Area 207 22 28 43 53 61 63 1:48:23.13 21:40.63
9 West Bend-Mallard 224 21 38 52 55 58 1:48:38.62 21:43.73
10 Bishop Garrigan Algona 255 24 50 59 60 62 1:57:09.16 23:25.84

Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Grade Team Time Points
1 Bauer, Riley 12 North Union 16:04.99

2 Kunert, Joseph 11 Humboldt 17:2394 1
3 Orr, Quinton 09 Humboldt 17:2590 2
4 Bauermeister, Aidan 11 Spirit Lake 17:32.52 3
5 McCaffery, Mason 11 Spirit Lake 17:53.67 4
6 Albright, Ethan 11 Okoboji 18:06.15 5
7 Myers, Taylor 10 Estherville-LC 18:26.72 6
8 Coon, Devon 10 Humboldt 18:31.41 7
9 Schmidt, Ethan 10 Spencer 18:31.68 8
10 Abrahamson, Blake 10 Okoboji 18:35.42 9
11 Lamb, Jacob 10 Okoboji 18:52.13 10
12 Poncelet, Jacob 11 Spirit Lake 18:54.13 11
13 Wempe, Clay 12 Spencer 18:56.40 12
14 Erickson, Wyatt 10 Sioux Centra 19:01.91 13
15 Helmer, Noah 11 Humboldt 19:02.70 14
16 Donkersloot, Ryer 12 Spirit Lake 19:06.70 15
17 Thurm, Isaac 12 Humboldt 19:12.73 16
18 Christian, Connor 09 Sioux Centra 19:17.34 17
19 Carlson, Calvin 11 Humboldt 19:19.35 18
20 Perez, Aydan 11 Spencer 19:36.00 19
21 Doll, Corbin 11 Okoboji 19:37.16 20
22 Fehr, Thomas 10 West Bend-Mallard 19:39.33 21
23 Meyer, Chris 10 Pocahontas Area 19:40.12 22
24 Berkland, Adam 12 Emmetsburg 19:40.86 23
25 Meis, Joseph 09 Bishop Garri 19:41.79 24
26 Torres, Elijah 12 Humboldt 19:44.24 25
27 Cauthron, Case 09 Spencer 19:44.46 26
28 Schoelerman, Zach 09 Spencer 19:45.82 27
29 Peterson, Tyson 10 Pocahontas Area 19:47.26 28
30 Carlson, Dawson 12 Emmetsburg 20:02.90 29
31 Krukow, Preston 11 Spencer 20:08.06 30
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32 Alexander, David
33 Tuttle, Jacob

34 McKenney, Nathan
35 Morton, Gavin
36 Theesfield, Riely
37 Miller, Caleb

38 Tifft, Carter

39 Lindeman, Mees
40 Parsons, Taylor
41 Kueny, Jonah

42 Jacobson, Cade
43 Deitering, Adam
44 Morphew, Noah

45 Hanson, Nate
46 Jensen, Jacob
47 Marcoux, Levi

48 Schomaker, Jacob
49 Traff, Ethan

50 Mason, Zachary
51 Berg, Chaz

52 Kruse, Trevor

53 Kollasch, Tommy
54 Smith, Marcus

55 Blair, Nolan

56 Peterson, Dylan
57 Coakley, Lincoln
58 Link, Mason

59 Null, Jacob

60 Frields, Jacob

61 Ford, Nolan

62 Zeimet, Johnny
63 Darling, Trevor
64 Nath, Jacob

65 Bonnstetter, Joseph
66 Foster, Daniel

11
09
11
09
11
09
11
11
10
11
09
11
10
11
10
12
10
12
12
11
09
12
12
10
10
11
10
10
09
09
12
12
12
09
12

Okoboji

Spirit Lake

Spencer

Sioux Centra
Estherville-LC
Okoboji

Spirit Lake

West Bend-Mallard
Okoboji

Sioux Centra
Emmetsburg
Emmetsburg

North Union
Pocahontas Area
Estherville-LC
Sioux Centra

Sioux Centra
Estherville-LC
Emmetsburg
Estherville-LC
North Union
Bishop Garri
Estherville-LC
West Bend-Mallard
Pocahontas Area
Estherville-LC
West Bend-Mallard
Emmetsburg
Emmetsburg

West Bend-Mallard
Bishop Garri
Bishop Garri
Pocahontas Area
Bishop Garri
Pocahontas Area

20:11.14
20:13.87
20:14.16
20:19.49
20:20.61
20:21.21
20:35.20
20:45.68
20:46.09
20:51.99
20:52.27
20:56.89
20:59.53
21:06.16
21:27.44
21:28.00
21:28.27
21:53.57
22:08.79
22:19.18
22:19.44
22:28.92
22:29.17
22:32.49
22:33.16
22:33.39
22:33.60
22:58.22
23:07.18
23:07.52
24:22.83
24:50.77
25:16.43
25:44.85
26:50.24

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
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Junior Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Humboldt 33 1 6 7 9 10 12 22  2:05:33.10 25:06.62
2 Spencer 33 2 4 5 8 14 16 17 2:05:47.05 25:09.41
3 Emmetsburg 82 3 11 19 24 25 27 2:13:09.00 26:37.80
4 Spirit Lake 87 13 15 18 20 21 23 26 2:14:34.39 26:54.88

Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete Grade Team Time Points
1 Beaman, Kirstyn 10 Humboldt 24:07.40 1
2 Kroll, Natalie 10 Spencer 24:33.23 2
3 Fischer, Alison 09 Emmetsburg 24:41.86 3
4 Simpson, Mia 09 Spencer 24:46.56 4
5 Edwards, Jazmine 09 Spencer 24:57.36 5
6 Skow, Katelyn 10 Humboldt 25:04.43 6
7 Jergens, Tabitha 12 Humboldt 25:10.92 7
8 Storey, Elle 10 Spencer 25:17.42 8
9 Hayden, Shelby 10 Humboldt 25:27.23 9
10 Boyd, Ananda 11 Humboldt 25:43.12 10
11 Bird, Jamie 09 Emmetsburg 25:43.52 11
12 Westling, Amber 11 Humboldt 25:59.83 12
13 Holdorf, Kylie 12 Spirit Lake 26:04.62 13
14 Small, Kirsten 09 Spencer 26:12.48 14
15 Hoff, Shelby 09 Spirit Lake 26:25.78 15
16 Hussey, Quiana 09 Spencer 26:41.10 16
17 Spiegeler, Bailey 12 Estherville-LC 26:44.37

18 Larson, Kate 09 Spencer 26:50.81 17
19 Pick, Kaylee 10 Spencer 26:59.12

20 Vierkant, Maddie 11 Spirit Lake 27:08.48 18
21 Stroem, Esther 12 Emmetsburg 27:14.79 19
22 Rezac, Kory 09 Estherville-LC 27:18.95

23 Waite, Ashlyn 11 Spirit Lake 27:27.60 20
24 Reed, Tessa 12 Spirit Lake 27:27.91 21
25 Olson, Erica 12 Estherville-LC 27:29.53

26 Hotovec, Morgan 10 Humboldt 27:30.95 22
27 Radcliffe, Grace 09 Spirit Lake 27:32.03 23
28 Olsen, Maegan 10 Spencer 27:37.88

29 Fuller, Emily 12 Emmetsburg 27:40.58 24
30 Bakken, Ebonie 11 Humboldt 27:41.82

31 Carlson, Frances 10 Humboldt 27:46.05

32 Merwald, Hannah 11 Emmetsburg 27:48.25 25
33 Benson, Nicole 11 Spencer 27:50.43

34 Vedder, Vanessa 11 Estherville-LC 27:56.48

35 Weber, Sarah 11 Spirit Lake 27:59.43 26
36 Clark, Jenna 11 Humboldt 28:01.29

37 Hassman, Janae 09 Spencer 28:19.92
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38 Thilges, Amanda 09 Bishop Garri 28:26.27
39 Bartolo, Ava 09 Bishop Garri 28:42.28
40 Torres, Alondra 09 Humboldt 29:58.16
41 Rausch, Autumn 11 Spencer 29:58.64
42 Book, Kiana 09 Bishop Garri 30:02.75
43 Allen, Jayden 12 Spencer 30:04.60
44 Latham, Emerson 11 Spirit Lake 30:19.91
45 Nelson, Maggie 10 Emmetsburg 31:37.76 27
46 Jerge, Emma 09 Spirit Lake 31:42.83
47 Hoffman, Abi 11 West Bend-Mallard 32:03.49
48 Grimes, Patricia 09 Sioux Centra 32:06.41
49 Anderson, Chrissy 10 Spencer 32:14.88
50 Wernimont, Brielle 09 Sioux Centra 32:16.99
51 Haley, Brook 10 West Bend-Mallard 32:20.43
52 Schmidt, Emma 12 Spencer 32:31.15
53 Anderson, Alexis 11 Humboldt 32:59.80
54 Heider, Erica 11 Humboldt 35:08.29
55 Fuchs, McKenna 09 Sioux Centra 35:57.12
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Junior Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Spirit Lake 26 1 3 5 6 11 12 13 1:42:32.71 20:30.55
2 Spencer 51 2 8 10 15 16 17 20 1:46:27.29 21:17.46
3 Okoboji 80 4 7 19 23 27 28 32 1:53:29.39 22:41.88
4 Humboldt 91 9 14 18 24 26 29 30 1:55:00.09 23:00.02
5 Emmetsburg 132 21 22 25 31 33 2:09:08.69 25:49.74

Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Grade Team Time Points
1 Schmidt, Ryan 11 Spirit Lake 19:38.13 1
2 Brown, Max 09 Spencer 20:02.53 2
3 Ruedinger, Gordon 11 Spirit Lake 20:08.78 3
4 Golke, Paul 09 Okoboji 20:32.39 4
5 Butler, Harley 12 Spirit Lake 20:37.23 5
6 Gillespie, Alex 11 Spirit Lake 20:4549 6
7 Thompson, Kyle 09 Okoboji 20:45.80 7
8 Gross, Chris 12 Spencer 20:57.11 8
9 Day, Jayden 12 Humboldt 21:21.38 9
10 Bare, Andrew 10 Spencer 21:22.72 10
11 Waters, Jack 12 Spirit Lake 21:23.08 11
12 Frostestad, Tim 12 Spirit Lake 21:37.48 12
13 Frostestad, Ben 10 Spirit Lake 21:38.60 13
14 Theesfeld, Carter 09 Humboldt 21:39.80 14
15 Dixon, Issac 10 Spirit Lake 21:53.72

16 Cline, Kadyn 09 Spencer 21:53.99 15
17 Radcliffe, Walker 09 Spirit Lake 21:55.24

18 Hicks, Thade 09 Spencer 22:10.94 16
19 Guerttman, Kayden 09 Spencer 22:45.52 17
20 Grainger, Nathan 10 Humboldt 22:48.51 18
21 Brandt, lan 11 Okoboji 23:02.19 19
22 Moore, Alex 09 Spencer 23:05.71 20
23 Reiman, Noah 10 Spencer 23:06.39

24 Kulms, Niklas 12 Emmetsburg 23:13.83 21
25 Thoreson, Carter 09 Spirit Lake 23:31.93

26 Ellsworth, Joey 12 Spencer 23:36.45

27 Ruff, Jordan 10 Emmetsburg 23:5499 22
28 Ascherl, TJ 09 Okoboji 24:02.84 23
29 Landolt, Brandon 11 Humboldt 24:19.76 24
30 Duhn, Brennan 12 Emmetsburg 24:20.01 25
31 Gerjets, Troy 09 Humboldt 24:50.64 26
32 Langel, Logan 09 Okoboji 25:06.17 27
33 McKenney, Issac 09 Spencer 25:36.02

34 Alexander, John 10 Okoboji 25:38.30 28
35 Frideres, Zach 09 Humboldt 25:40.06 29
36 Satern, Trevor 12 Humboldt 25:52.99 30
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37 Weinert, Kaden 10 Humboldt 25:53.36
38 Schendel, Jackson 09 Spencer 26:11.83
39 Griffin, Kelly 09 Emmetsburg 26:28.50 31
40 Mortenson, Jon 12 Spencer 27:26.73
41 Carstens, Kole 09 Okoboji 27:51.54 32
42 Hernandez, Chris 11 Spencer 29:13.81
43 Kierscht, Otis 10 Spencer 29:35.70
44 Lowman, Jackson 09 Emmetsburg 31:11.36 33
45 Alexander, William 09 Okoboji 31:13.07
46 Tille, Harrison 09 Humboldt 31:55.43
47 Diesburg, Aaron 11 Humboldt 32:14.11
48 Anderson, Tanner 09 Humboldt 32:52.85
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Middle School Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Spencer 19 1 2 3 6 7 9 11 1:14:41.61 14:56.33
2 Okoboji 47 4 5 10 12 16 17 20 1:19:57.06 15:59.42
3 Humboldt 80 8 14 18 19 21 23 26 1:24:59.42 16:59.89
4 North Union 99 13 15 22 24 25 27 28 1:27:45.16 17:33.04

Middle School Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete Grade Team Time Points
1 McDermott, Maureen 07 Spencer 14:27.97 1
2 Fisher, Brenna 08 Spencer 14:31.37 2
3 Hamilton, lvy 07 Spencer 14:54.01 3
4 Duffy, Lexi 08 Okoboji 15:00.01 4
5 Sorenson, Leah 08 Okoboji 15:00.25 5
6 Amendt, Erika 07 Spencer 15:20.06 6
7 Edwards, Aliza 07 Spencer 15:28.20 7
8 Myers, Katelyn 7 Estherville-LC 15:32.90

9 Hackbarth, Emma 08 Spirit Lake 15:52.69

10 Allison, Hoag MS Humboldt 16:00.05 8
11 Woodall, Kaiden 08 Spencer 16:05.71 9
12 Duffy, Lauren 08 Okoboiji 16:08.38 10
13 Christoffer, Abreiana 7 Estherville-LC 16:20.48

14 Matthiesen, Mary 07 Spencer 16:24.71 11
15 Morey, Emma 07 Spencer 16:27.16

16 Klemme, Mallory 07 Spencer 16:36.89

17 Wittrock, Alissa 08 Okoboji 16:37.78 12
18 Beadle, Cassie 8 North Union 16:44.06 13
19 Nora, Carlson MS Humboldt 16:44.42 14
20 Sandvig, Hanna 8 North Union 16:47.69 15
21 Moser, Brooke 08 Spencer 16:57.89

22 Stevens, Makenna 07 Spencer 17:03.59

23 Carstens, Carly 07 Okoboji 17:10.64 16
24 Farrar, Audrey 07 Okoboji 17:12.94 17
25 Haylie, Myer MS Humboldt 17:13.23 18
26 Beaman, Kali MS Humboldt 17:24.71 19
27 Ohltoff, Shay 08 Okoboji 17:28.59 20
28 Borth, Carly 08 Spencer 17:30.85

29 Smith, Avery 07 Okoboji 17:35.97

30 Vanderah, Taylor 08 Spencer 17:36.68

31 Smith, Grace MS Humboldt 17:37.01 21
32 Nelson, Sadie 08 Spencer 17:42.32

33 Tanner, Trista 08 Okoboji 17:46.37

34 Morphew, Hannah 7 North Union 17:48.61 22
35 Ruden, Olivia 07 Spencer 17:49.37

36 Sargeant, Taytum 07 Emmetsburg 17:59.48

37 Jenna, Dreesen MS Humboldt 18:00.79 23
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38 Engleby, Maggie
39 Fraker, Shelby
40 Perez, Isabel

41 Thiesen, Ellie

42 Reiter, Cheyenne
43 Dooley, Mattie
44 Lily, Wolter

45 Sydney, Schwartz
46 Houge, Cathryn
47 Versluis, Kelsey
48 Axness, Angela
49 Rezac, Abby

50 Warrington, Lorna
51 Wittrock, Erin

52 Blau, Edyn

53 Yeager, Ashlyn
54 Chloe, Mayall

55 Downing, Grace
56 Marlow, Isabel
57 Erdman, Autumnn

58 Nelson, Katie

59 Blocker, Jordan

60 O'Brien, Megan

61 Krukow, Cayman
62 Hemann, Lucy

63 Huntoon, Aliza

64 Wingad, Jackie

65 Altamirano, Roselyn
66 Whitaker, Carys

67 Shemon, Allie

08
08

07
MS
08

08
MS

MS
08
08
MS
07
07
07
07

07
08
08
08
08
07
07
07

North Union
North Union
Spencer
Spencer
Estherville-LC
Emmetsburg
Humboldt
Spencer
Estherville-LC
Spencer
Humboldt
North Union
North Union
Humboldt
Spencer
Spencer
Humboldt
Okoboji
Spencer
Spencer
Emmetsburg
Bishop Garri
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Spirit Lake
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer

18:09.17
18:15.63
18:16.08
18:19.27
18:19.69
18:30.28
18:30.65
18:40.83
18:57.74
19:04.06
19:20.94
19:21.82
19:33.80
19:40.14
19:45.52
19:46.56
19:53.15
20:05.33
20:12.94
20:16.72
20:34.20
20:54.90
20:58.55
21:14.77
21:26.08
21:29.88
23:38.17
24:32.51
28:33.27
29:50.51

24
25

26

27
28

lowa Association of Track Coaches, lowaRunJumpThrow.com Page 10 of 12



mailto:IAXCResults@gmail.com

Estherville Lincoln Center Cross Country
Estherville, IA
September 5, 2017

Middle School Boys Team Results
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average

1 Spencer 30 1 3 4 10 12 17 19 1:10:15.90 14:03.18
2 Spirit Lake 60 6 9 13 14 18 20 21 1:12:31.27 14:30.26
3 Humboldt 76 7 8 16 22 23 26 27 1:14:50.37 14:58.08
4 Emmetsburg 98 2 15 24 28 29 1:21:05.62 16:13.13
5 Okoboji 102 5 11 25 30 31 1:24:05.84 16:49.17
Middle School Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Grade Team Time Points

1 Salmans, Wyatt 08 Spencer 13:3537 1

2 Janssen, Isaac 08 Emmetsburg 13:41.51 2

3 King, Owen 08 Spencer 13:49.87 3

4 Hoffman, Tim 08 Spencer 13:55.57 4

5 Rohret, Sampson 08 Okoboji 13:57.89 5

6 Partello, Parker 08 Spirit Lake 13:5891 6

7 Carter, Hatcher MS Humboldt 14:08.38 7

8 Martin, Will 7 Estherville-LC 14:12.80

9 Jacobson, Trevor MS Humboldt 14:13.55 8

10 Schiltz, Nick 8 North Union 14:19.76

11 Hetland, Pierce 07 Spirit Lake 14:21.53 9

12 Halder, Parker 08 Spencer 14:21.84 10

13 Jones, Devon 08 Okoboji 14:32.28 11

14 Steele, Charlie 08 Spencer 14:33.25 12

15 VandenBerg, Damon 07 Spirit Lake 14:33.56 13

16 Norris, Sam 08 Spirit Lake 14:34.33 14

17 Swift, Quinn 08 Emmetsburg 14:37.90 15

18 Aaron, Boelyn MS Humboldt 14:41.43 16

19 Goeken, Noah 07 Spencer 15:00.16 17

20 Frostestad, Caleb 07 Spirit Lake 15:02.94 18

21 Heiter, Braydon 08 Spencer 15:.08.14 19

22 Busch, Seth 08 Spencer 15:11.92

23 Plantz, Braden 07 Spirit Lake 15:34.68 20

24 Profit, Tommy 07 Spirit Lake 15:38.96 21

25 Petty, Caden 07 Spirit Lake 15:43.74

26 Dean, Issac 07 Spencer 15:44.37

27 Cummins, Chase 7 North Union 15:50.39

28 Sievers, Luke MS Humboldt 15:52.13 22

29 Zweibohmer, Gus MS Humboldt 15:54.88 23

30 Castro, Kaden 07 Spencer 16:38.62

31 Laubenthal, Alex 08 Emmetsburg 16:41.00 24

32 Hromatko, Peyton 08 Okoboji 16:49.90 25

33 Williams, James 8 Estherville-LC 16:57.54

34 Kueper, Connor 07 Spirit Lake 17:00.87

35 Zack, Mertz MS Humboldt 17:0495 26

36 Brittain, Trever 08 Spirit Lake 17:07.25
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37 Cardwell, Camdon 07
38 Will, Laing MS
39 Cullen, Bixby 8

40 Mason, Fin MS
41 Connor, Sean 08
42 Crane, Will 08
43 Rees, Devon 07
44 Boevers, Ryerson 08
45 Swift, Gavin 07
46 Dodge, Kale 08
47 Reuter, Caleb 07
48 Ferguson, Dillon 07
49 Bixby, Blake 8

50 Hogge, Davis 08
51 Jaxon, Martin MS
52 Cunningham, Connor 07
53 Darling, Xander 8

54 Conover, Paul 07
55 Streuber, Ben 8

56 Jensen, Sam 08
57 White, Corbin 08
58 Miller, lan 07

Spirit Lake
Humboldt
Estherville-LC
Humboldt
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Emmetsburg
Emmetsburg
Spencer
Spirit Lake
Spirit Lake
Estherville-LC
Spencer
Humboldt
Okoboji
Bishop Garri
Okoboji
North Union
Spencer
Spirit Lake
Spirit Lake

17:15.23
17:17.93
17:32.82
17:38.22
17:53.11
17:57.07
17:57.74
17:59.62
18:05.59
18:10.86
18:17.98
18:19.57
18:30.71
18:31.04
18:35.76
18:42.09
19:23.57
20:03.68
20:30.43
23:18.63
24:47.75
26:01.66

27

28
29

30

31
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